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INTER-AGENCY STANDING COMMITTEE 

IASC WEEKLY MEETING 

Summary Note 

6 February 2008 

Geneva 

I Update on the Latest Developments in Chad 

Presenter 

Ms. Ute Kollies, Humanitarian Affairs Officer, OCHA’s Geographical Coordination and 

Monitoring Section. 

Key Issues Discussed 

Ms. Kollies provided an update on the latest developments in Chad with particular focus on 

recent political developments, current armed attacks and regional consequences. Armed attacks 

against the Chadian government have been carried out by rebels from both Chad and Sudan and 

have caused an increase in IDP movements on the one hand, and refugee spills to neighbouring 

Cameroon, Nigeria and Niger on the other. Ms. Kollies, moreover, provided an overview of the 

humanitarian response provided to date. 

Follow-up Actions: 

 There were no follow-up actions. 

II Follow-Up Discussion on the IASC Weekly Survey Follow-Up 

Presenter 

Ms. Louise Johannsen, Associate Humanitarian Affairs Officer, IASC Secretariat 

Key Issues Discussed 

In November 2007, the IASC Secretariat circulated a survey to the IASC Focal Points and IASC 

Weekly participants to get feedback on the current format of the Weekly meeting in Geneva. 

Based on the feedback from the survey and from the consultations that the IASC Secretariat had 

undertaking with IASC Focal Points and NGO colleagues, Ms. Johannsen presented the 

consolidated findings and suggested ways forward, which were discussed with the Weekly 

participants.  

Follow-up actions: 

The IASC will circulate an email identifying final outcomes of the survey consultation process 

shortly. 

 

Prepared by: IASC Secretariat (Geneva) 
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List of participants 

 

 Name Organisation Email address 

1 Mr. Pascal Daudin CARE Int. daudin@careinternational.org 

2 Ms. Louise Johannsen IASC Secretariat johannsen@un.org 

3 Ms. Caroline Kern IASC Secretariat kern@un.org 

4 Mr. Peter Neussl IASC Secretariat neussl@un.org 

5 Ms. Mirja Peters IASC Secretariat petersm@un.org 

6 Ms. Marilena Viviani IASC Secretariat viviani@un.org 

7 Mr. Simon Ashmore ICRC sashmore@icrc.org 

8 Mr. Daniel Messerli ICRC dmesserli.gva@icrc.org 

9 Mr. Arild Birkenes IDMC / NRC Arild@nrc.ch 

10 Mr. Robert Mister IFRC robert.mister@ifrc.org 

11 Mr. Feci Damaso InterSOS intersos@worldcom.ch 

12 Mr. Raafat Abdel-Tawwab OCHA abdel-tawwab@un.org 

13 Ms. Isabelle de Muyser-Boucher OCHA demuyser-boucher@un.org 

14 Ms. Christine Knudsen OCHA knudsenc@un.org 

15 Ms. Ute Kollies OCHA kollies@un.org 

16 Ms. Anna Mkhoyan OCHA mkhoyan@un.org 

17 Ms. Laetitia Rougeron OCHA irinnews@un.org 

18 Ms. Marina Throne-Holst OCHA throne-holst@un.org 

19 Ms. Eva Vognild OCHA vognild@un.org 

20 Mr. Alwin de Greeff OHCHR idpintern@ohchr.org 

21 Ms. Moetsi Duchatellier OHCHR mduchatellier@ohchr.org 

22 Ms. Rachel Rico OHCHR RRICO@ohchr.org 

23 Ms. Anusha Goossens Save the Children UK anusha.goossens@gmail.com 

24 Mr. Patrick Fruchet UNDP patrickf@unops.org 

25 Ms. Tina Divecha UNHCR divecha@unhcr.org 

26 Ms. Janis Cummings UNICEF jcummings@unicef.org 
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 Name Organisation Email address 

27 Mr. Quoc Nguyen UNICEF qnguyen@unicef.org 

28 Ms. Tanja Sleeuwenhoek WHO sleeuwenhoekt@who.int 

29 Mr. Philippe Guiton WVI Philippe_Guiton@wvi.org 

 


